Maine law.
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STATE LIBRARY.—WIDTH OF SLEDS.—-INDIANS.

Chapier D4,
An act explanatory of ““an act relating to the state library.’’

Be it enacled by the Senale and House of Representaiives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

Section fifteen of an act entitled ‘“an act relating to the state
library,”” approved March thirteenth, in the year of our Lord one
thousand eight hundred and sixty-one, shall be so construed as to
to require the governor and council to have printed the catalogue
required to be made by the-provisions of said section,

[Approved March 13, 1862.]

Chapier 95.

An act to repeal an act entitled ‘“an act relating to the width of sleds used on certain
roads,”’

Be it enacled by the Senale and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

The act approved March fifteenth, eighteen hundred sixty-one,
entitled ‘“an act relating to the width of sleds nsed on certain
roads,” is hereby repealed; and this act shall take effect when
approved by the governor,

[Approved March 18, 1862.]

Chaptier $6.

An act to amend chapter ninth of the revised statutes in relation to the affairs of the
Passamaquoddy aud Penobgcot Indians.

Be il enacled by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, ag follows :

Secr. 1. The agents of the Penobscot and the Passamaquoddy
Indians, are hereby prohibited from exceeding the annual appro-
priations, and the appropriations made by said chapter ninth in
their expenditures for said tribes, withount the written order of the
governor of the state. And any agent violating the provisions of
this section, shall not be reimbursed for auy excess of such expen-
ditures.

Seor, 2. The agent of the Penobscot tribe, under the orders of
the governor and council, is authorized to lease the public farm on
Orson Island, and appropriate the accruing rents to the use of the
schools of said tribe ; and the shores of the islands in the Penob-
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